
Winter Season First Day Practices 
 
Wrestling:  
Wrestling practice will be held in the wrestling room at 3 p.m. 
 
Girls’ Basketball: 
Girls’ basketball varsity and junior varsity tryouts will be held in the Huntington High School 
gym from 3:30-5:30 p.m. 
 
Boys’ Basketball:  
Boys’ basketball varsity and junior varsity tryouts will be held in the Huntington High School 
gym from 5:30-8 p.m. 
 
Boys’ & Girls’ Fencing: 
Boys’ and girls’ fencing tryouts will be held at Jack Abrams STEM Magnet School in the 
gymnasium beginning at 3:45 p.m. 
 
Boys’ Swimming: 
Boys’ swimming and diving practice will be held at the Huntington YMCA from 3-4 p.m. 
 
Bowling:  
Bowlers should report to Larkfield Lanes (332 Larkfield Road, East Northport, 11731) at 3 p.m.  
 
Unified Bowling: 
Practices will begin on Friday, December 3 at Larkfield Lanes (332 Larkfield Road, East 
Northport, 11731) at 3 p.m. 
 
Boys’ Winter Track & Field: 
The team will meet on the Blue Devil Stadium track at 2:45 p.m. Practice will run until 5:30 p.m. 
 
Girls’ Winter Track & Field: 
The team will meet on the Blue Devil Stadium track at 2:45 p.m. Practice will run until 5:30 p.m. 
 
 

Winter Coaches Directory 
 

Boys Basketball: Varsity  Kenneth Parham kparham@hufsd.edu 
   Assistant Jordan Ioviero  jioviero@hufsd.edu  
   JV  Daryl Johnson  darylm.johnson04@gmail.com 
        
Girls Basketball Varsity  Mike Kaplan  coachkaplan@gmail.com 
   Assistant Marissa Bergmann mbergmann@hufsd.edu     
   JV  Katie Reilly  katiereilly920@gmail.com 
     
Bowling:  Varsity  Chris Taylor  ctaylor@hufsd.edu 
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Unified Bowling: Varsity  Linda Roth  lroth@hufsd.edu 
 
Boys/Girls Fencing: Varsity  Michelle O’Brien mich_obrien@optimum.net 
   Assistant Burke Tomaselli vco17@live.com 
 
Boys Swimming: Varsity  Meg McConnell megmcconnell@me.com 
     
Boys Indoor Track: Varsity  Ronald Wilson  rwilson@hufsd.edu 
   Assistant Eli Acosta   elviejoeli@gmail.com  
    Assistant Haidee Gantz-Bonhurst metropteast@aol.com 
 
Girls Indoor Track: Varsity  Onix Salva  osalva@hufsd.edu   

Assistant Mark Jackson          mark.jason.jackson@gmail.com 
    Assistant Sarah Hall  shall@hufsd.edu 
 
Wrestling:  Varsity  Travis Smith  tsmith@hufsd.edu 

Assistant Michael Marinello    mmarinello@husfd.edu  
   Assistant Jamie St. John  saint282@verizon.net  
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